
980 East 13th Street 
 North Vancouver BC  V7L 2N2 

    604-903-3280

May 25, 2021. 

Dear Brooksbank families, 

Please take the time to review Brooksbank’s fees and calendar for the 2021 - 2022 School 
year. 

Thank you, 

Spencer Kelly 

The chart below reflects all costs associated with particular grades. We have included the fees 
for the District programmes at the Big House and Chekamus Centre in Grades 3, 4, and 6. 

The school fees will be collected in September through the school’s KEV Cash Online system, 
along with the District’s online forms. Information on how to access fees and the online forms 
will be forwarded to families once the fees and forms are ready for distribution. 

Notes: 
• school supplies and student agendas are paid through School Fees. 
• Field Trip fees vary by trip and are determined at the time of planning.  As they are not 

usually known in advance, they are not reported here. 

Grade Special 
Project 

Fees

School 
Supplies 

Student 
Agendas

Grade 1 
Book Bag

Enrichment 
Learning 
Activities

Big House 
& 

Chekamus 
Centre

Total

K $0 $60 — — $0 — $60

1 $0 $60 — $7 $0 — $67

2 $0 $60 $6 — $0 — $66

3 $0 $60 $6 — $0 $140 $206

4 $0 $60 $6 — $0 $225 $291

5 $0 $60 $6 — $0 — $66

6 $0 $60 $6 — $0 $295 $361

7 $0 $60 $6 $0 $66
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Our bell schedule will remain the same as this year with the times posted below. At the 
bottom is the Brooksbank Calendar for the 2021 - 2022 school year.  

The elementary schools within the Sutherland Family of Schools will continue to hold 
Student/Teacher/Family Conferences in Term 1, with 2 pm dismissal scheduled for the week 
of November 15 in order to facilitate these meetings. 
Early dismissal for Student/Teacher/Family Conferences: 

• Monday, November 15 dismissal is at 2 pm 
• Tuesday, November 16 dismissal is at 2 pm 
• Thursday, November 18 dismissal is at 2 pm 

We will also have an early dismissal at 2 pm on Tuesday, March 8th to hold a school-wide 
open house to share student learning in the second term. 

8:41 a.m. School doors open (First bell)

8:46  - 10:20 a.m. First instructional period

10:20 - 10:40 a.m. Recess period

10:40 a.m. - 12:10 p.m. Second instructional period

12:10 - 12:33 p.m. Lunch break play time

12:33 - 12:55 p.m. Lunch eating time

12:55 - 3:00 p.m. Third instructional period (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday)

2:00 p.m. ** Dismissal on Wednesdays **
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BROOKSBANK APPROVED CALENDAR 2021/2022

Designation 2021/2022

Days of Instruction 179

Schools open Tuesday, September 7, 2021

District-wide non-instructional day (Curriculum Implementation) Friday, October 1, 2021

Thanksgiving Day Statutory Holiday Monday, October 11, 2021

District-wide non-instructional day (NVTA) Friday, October 22, 2021

Brooksbank School Based Professional Day Monday, November 1, 2021

Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday Thursday, November 11, 
2021

Schools close for Winter vacation Friday, December 17, 2021 

Winter vacation period (includes New Year’s Day Statutory Holiday) December 20, 2021 to 
January 4,2022

Schools reopen after Winter vacation Tuesday, January 4, 2022

District-wide non-instructional day (NVTA) Friday, February 4, 2022

BC Family Day Statutory Holiday Monday, February 21,2022

Schools close for Spring vacation Friday, March 11,2022

Spring vacation period March 14 to 25, 2022

Schools reopen after Spring Vacation Monday, March 28, 2022

Good Friday Statutory Holiday Friday, April 15, 2022

Easter Monday Holiday Day Monday, April 18, 2022

District-wide non-instructional day (NVTA) Monday, May 9, 2022

Victoria Day Statutory Holiday Monday, May 23, 2022

Brooksbank School Based Professional Day Friday, June 3, 2022

Last Day of Classes for Students Wednesday, June 29, 2022

Administrative Day (non-instructional day)  Thursday, June 30, 2022


